
LAW ENFORCEMENT STANDARDS BOARD MEMBERS 
Section 15.255(1)(a)1-9, Stats. 

*Executive Committee Member
(Upated January 29, 2026) 

Josh Kaul 
Wisconsin Attorney General 
17 West Main Street 
Madison, Wisconsin  53707 
608/266-1221 
kauljl@doj.state.wi.us 

Todd Delain, Chairperson* 
Law Enforcement Member-Sheriff 
Brown County Sheriff’s Office 
2684 Development Drive 
Green Bay, WI 54311 
920/448-4222 
Term Expires: 5/1/28 
Todd.delain@browncountywi.gov 

Kelly Bakken 
Law Enforcement Member-Chief 
Altoona Police Department 
1904 Spooner Ave 
Altoona, WI 54720 
(715) 836-6090
Term Expires: 5/1/27
kbakken@altoona-wi.gov

Denita Ball 
Law Enforcement Member-Sheriff 
Milwaukee County Sheriff’s Office 
821 W.S State St., Rm 107 
Milwaukee, WI 53233 
414/278-4847 
Term Expires: 5/1/29 
denita.ball@milwaukeecountywi.gov 

Kalvin Barrett* 
Law Enforcement Member-Sheriff 
Dane County Sheriff’s Office 
115 W. Doty St. 
Madison, WI 53703 
608/284-6166 
Term Expires: 5/1/26 
barrett@danesheriff.com 

Jessie Metoyer* 
Law Enforcement Member-Deputy Chief 
Racine Police Department 
730 Center St.  
Racine, WI 53403 
262/635-7720 
Term Expires: 5/1/26 
Jessie.metoyer@cityofracine.org 

Nicole Miller  
Law Enforcement Member-Sergeant 
UW-La Crosse Police Department 
1725 State Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608/785-8611 
Term Expires: 5/1/29 
nmiller@uwlax.edu 

Tammy Sternard 
Law Enforcement Member-Sheriff 
Door County Sheriff’s Office 
1201 S.Duluth Ave. 
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 
920/746-2400 
Term Expires: 5/1/27 
tsternard@co.door.wi.us 

Mark Rather, Non-Voting Secretary* 
DLES Administrator 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
Division of Law Enforcement Services 
17 West Main Street, 8th Floor 
Madison, WI 53703 
608/266-7282 
Mark.Rather@wisdoj.gov 

Winn Collins 
AG’s Designee-Assistant Attorney General 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 West Main Street 
Madison, WI 53703 
Ex Officio Member 
608/264-6203 
collinsws@doj.state.wi.us 

Timothy Carnahan, Vice-Chairperson* 
Secretary of Transportation-Designee 
Wisconsin State Patrol 
4822 Madison Yards Way, 9th Floor 
Madison, WI 53705 
608/709-0053 
Ex Officio Member 
timothy.carnahan@dot.wi.gov 

Casey Krueger 
Secretary of DNR-Designee 
Chief Warden, Dept. of Natural Resources 
101 South Webster Street – LE/8 
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7921 
608/279-0830 
Ex Officio Member  
Casey.krueger@wisconsin.gov 

Christopher Farrell 
Assistant Special Agent in Charge 
FBI – Milwaukee Field Office 
3600 South Lake Drive 
St. Francis, WI 53235 
Ex Offico Member – Non-Voting 

Timothy Gruenke 
District Attorney Member 
La Crosse County D.A.’s Office 
333 Vine St., Rm 1100 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608/785-9604 
Term Expires: 5/1/29 
Tim.gruenke@da.wi.gov 

Charles Tubbs 
Local Government Member-Director 
Dane County Emergency Management 
115 W Doty Street, Room 2107 
Madison, WI 53703 
608/267-1591 
Term Expires: 5/1/27 
Tubbs.charles@countyofdane.com 

Ken Tutaj 
Local Government Member-Mayor 
City of St. Francis 
St. Francis Civic Center 
3400 E Howard Ave 
St. Francis, WI 53235 
Term Expires: 5/1/29 
Ken.tutaj@stfranwi.org 

Jean Galasinski* 
Public Member 
N13435 Wright Drive 
Trempealeau, WI 54661 
608/386-2783 
Term Expires: 5/1/28 
mrswrenyshouse@triwest.net 


